## **Carmarthen Golf Club**

'Always open' & providing quality golf since 1907



## **Motorised Buggy Acknowledgement Form**

This form must be completed prior to users operating a golf buggy					
User Details					
Full Name		Home Phone			
Address		Mobile Phone			
		Email Address			

Any person who operates a motorised buggy on Carmarthen Golf Club (CGC) premises is deemed to have the knowledge, training, and skill to safely operate the vehicle and shall be fully accountable for their actions and consequences thereof.

The safe operation of motorised buggies require adherence to the minimum standard of care prescribed by the CGC Motorised Buggy User Policy and the CGC Motorised Buggy Safety Policy documents.

By signing below, I acknowledge that:

- I have read the said CGC Policy documents.
- I am competent to drive a golf buggy.
- I understand the terms and conditions of CGC Motorised Buggy User Policy.
- I have been given the opportunity to ask questions related to this Policy.
- I am aware of the areas where I am unable to take a motorised buggy.
- I will ensure that the motorised buggy will be operated in accordance with CGC Motorised Buggy Safety Policy documents (H&S Risk Assessment Appendix C & D).
- I agree to indemnify Carmarthen Golf Club against all claims, costs and demands made against Carmarthen Golf Club arising out of or in connection with the use of the motorised buggy.
- Applicable to private buggy owners/users only I have lodged with the Club Manager or delegated official a copy of my valid insurance policy to cover liability for risks to third parties.

Agreement		
Signature of User	Date	
Print Name		
Signature of Club Manager or Delegated Official	Date	
Print Name		